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Attendance target 97%

Class1 91.74%
Class2 97.32%
Class3 924.77%
Class 4 857




Kestrels News
Before and After
School Club

Mrs Dowling and | accompanied a number of our children to
attend the important and moving Remembrance service at the
Guiseley Cenotaph. Also in attendance were children and staff
from other local schools, Guiseley residents, and members from
the local branch of the British Legion. Following a service led by
Father John we laid our Hawksworth wreath. It was presented on
wire sculptured to look like the barbed wire which was so
commonly found across the WWI battlefields. | would like to
thank those parents who helped to transport our children to and
from the service.







School Council
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Mrs Oliver is in need of plastic bottle tops and would appreciate it if parents could save any bottles tops and
send them to school. Thank you in advance on behalf of Mrs Oliver.
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Christmas meal C,"

~

This year the Christmas lunch is on
Friday 9th December 2022 and is open
to all children (school dinner and non
school dinner children).

Menu

Roast Turkey, Pork Sausage or stuffing
OR Vegetarian Sausage with stuffing
and mashed or roast potatoes, Broccoli
and Baton Carrots. Ice Cream Sundae
for dessert.

‘Christmas tree

Our Christmas tree has arrived in St
Oswald's Church. Thank you to all the
children who donated baubles and
decorations to make this year's tree a
special one. Special thanks to Mrs
Chalmers-Brown for

Dates for your diary

Autumn 2

Open Afternoon Tuesday 29th November 2022 1.00 pm - 3.00 pm
Nativity Performance 1 Tuesday 6th December 2022 9.30 am

Nativity Performance 2 Thursday 8th December 2022 9.30 am
Christmas Service St Oswald's Church Tuesday 13th December 2022

6 pm-7pm

Christingle service Wednesday 14th December 2022 9.15 am School Hall
KS1 Christmas Party Wednesday 14th December 2022 1 pm -3 pm

KS2 Christmas Party Thursday 15th December 2022 1pm -3 pm

Spring 1

Spring 2

Stay and Play Class 1 Thursday 16th March 2023 2.30 pm
Parents’ Evening Tuesday 28th March 2023 330 pm - 5 pm
Parents’ Evening Thursday 30th March 2023330 pm - 7 pm

Summer 1

Bank Holiday Monday 8th May 2023 school closed
SATs Y6 commencing 9th May 2023
KS1 SATs Week Monday 15th May 2023 Monday - Thursday

Y5/Y6 Residential Week Monday 22nd May 2023 (Monday - Friday)
Reading Workshop Class 1 Tuesday 23rd May 2023 230 pm

Summer 2

School Sports Day Monday 12th June 2023 Ipm -3 pm
Year 1 Phonics week Monday 12th June 2023 Monday -
School Sports Day reserve Monday 19th June 2023 1
Stay and Play Class 1 Wednesday 2ist June 2023 2.30
Y6 Transition to Guiseley Tuesday 2

Y5 Transition to Guiseley Thursday 6th July 2023 All day
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End of year reports to parents Monday 17th July 2
Leavers’ Awards Wednesday 19th July 2023 2
Leavers' Production Thursday 20th July 2023
Training Day Monday 24th July 2023 All day — s«
Training Day Tuesday 25th July 2023 All day
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@ https://www.facebook.com/HawksworthCE/

Have a relaxing weekend!

Mr D Narrés

Headteacher




